



titled as Vinay Kumar Vs. Jyotsna Singh pending before the family Court at Muradabad is ordered to be transferred to the Competent Court at Delhi.

The District Judge is either to decide himself or assign it to a competent Court having jurisdiction.

The transfer petition is accordingly allowed.

.....J.  
[P.SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI  
30TH JULY, 2010

.....J.  
[DR.B.S. CHAUHAN]